# PROPOSAL TO THE BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FOR

#### WALKER'S POND SEDIMENT REMOVAL PROJECT

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only person or parties interested in the Proposal as principals are named below; that this Proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation, and is in all respect fair and without collusion or fraud; that he has carefully examined the annexed form of Contract and Specifications and has read the Information to Bidders hereto attached and that he proposes and agrees that if this Proposal is accepted, he will contract with the Owner, in the forms of Contract hereto annexed, to furnish all materials and labor specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer and that he will take full payment therefore the following price or prices, to wit:

#### SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

ITEM 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS: For the lump sum price bid, mobilization, demobilization, site access, permit fees, site maintenance, site security, temporary construction fencing, traffic control, preparation of as-built survey of pond verifying removal of sediments to original bottom. Item includes any item that may not be covered by unit costs or lump sum in this bid.

Lump Sum Price for Item No. 1 of:

ITEM 2 SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES: For the lump sum price bid, contractor shall provide for the installation of soil erosion and sediment control (SESC) measures and maintenance of SESC measures for duration of project.

\$ Eighty Five Hundred Pollars (Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 2 in Words)

ITEM 3 REMOVAL OF SEDIMENTS AND ON-SITE DEWATERING: For the unit price bid, the Contractor is to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials required to comply with the intent of the Contract Drawings pertaining to the removal of accumulated sediment from Walker's Pond (Approximately 6,100 CY). Bid Item includes access roads to pond, dewatering laydown area (piping, stone, filter fabric, EPDM liner, etc.), stockpiling and drying of sediments and all else necessary for completion of the sediment removal from Walker's Pond.

\$ 122, 000.00 ?
(Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 3 in Numbers)

\$ One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ?

(Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 3 in Words)

Lump Sum Price for Item No. 3 of:

ITEM 4 OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS FROM WALKER'S POND: For the disposal of pond sediments off-site in a legal manner. Includes analytical testing as required by NJDEP approved disposal facility(s), obtaining facility approval, the loading and disposal of stone access road to pond and stone used for establishing dewatering area.

11,571 Tons @ \$\_40.00 Per Ton = \$462,040.00 (Item 4 Total)

\$\frac{\text{Four Hundred Sixty Two Thras and Eight Hundred and Forty Dalars.}}{\text{Write Unit Price for Item No. 4 in words and numbers}}

ITEM 5 LAKE LOWERING AND MAINTENANCE: For the lump sum price bid, the Contractor is to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials required to comply with the intent of the Contract Drawings pertaining to care of water during construction including but not limited to lowering the lake and maintaining the required base flow downstream of the lake, removing water from the lake throughout the project as needed for construction, bypass pumping of pond inputs, protection for existing structures and new construction, and the controlled refilling of the lake and all else required to keep the pond dry during construction operations.

Lump Sum Price for Item No. 5 of:

ITEM 6 RIPARIAN BUFFER PLANTING: For the lump sum price bid, the Contractor is to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials required to comply with the intent of the Contract Drawings pertaining to installation of riparian buffer plantings including trees, riparian buffer seed mixes, stabilization and all else necessary for a complete installation.

> Lump Sum Price for Item No. 6 of:

- Twenty Thousand Dollars (Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 6 in Words)

ITEM 7 SITE RESTORATION: For the lump sum price bid, the Contractor is to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials required to comply with the intent of the Contract Drawings pertaining to restoration of existing features following completion of the sediment removal operations including topsoil, lawn establishment, asphalt driveway and curb replacement, and all else necessary for restoration of the site to preconstruction conditions.

Lump Sum Price for Item No. 7 of:

\$ 10,000.00 -(Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 7 in Numbers)

Ten Thousand Dollars -(Write Lump Sum Price for Item No. 7 in Words)

ITEM 8 ALLOWANCE - FISH SALVAGE: Within this allowance item Contractor is to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials required to comply with the intent of the Contract Drawings pertaining to the removal and relocation of fish found within the pond. Includes acquiring necessary permit for salvage of fish.

Fish Salvage Allowance Value: \$5,000.00

ITEM 9 ALLOWANCE – TRAFFIC CONTROL: Within this allowance item Contractor is to provide a Borough Police Officer for traffic control during off-site trucking operations.

Traffic Control Allowance Value: \$17,500.00

TOTAL BID (ITEM NO. 1 AND ITEM NO. 9, INCLUSIVE)

THE TOTAL BID PRICE OF:

\$ 776,900.00

(Write Total Price in Numbers)

Thousand and Ninettundred Days:
(Write Total Price in Words)

By Tricon Enterprises, Two.

Contractor

322 Beers Street, Keyport, NJ. 07735

Address

CD 732-739-1200 CFD 732-739-5391

Telephone Number

Infoe gotricon Com

Email Address

Date: 06/17/2020

#### STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

Previous work of similar nature completed within the past five years (list five). 1. Municipality or Utility \_\_\_\_\_ Phone No. \_\_\_\_\_ Municipality or Utility Business Address See attachment A3 B7CD Type of Work \_\_\_\_ Contract Price \$ \_\_\_\_Extra Work Required \$ \_\_\_\_ Approx. Date of Approx. Date Contract Award of Completion \_\_\_\_ Names, Address & Telephone No. of Municipality's or Utility's Engineer or Superintendent. Phone No. \_\_\_\_\_ 2. Municipality or Utility Municipality or Utility Business Address See attachment A. B. CAD Type of Work Contract Price \$ \_\_\_\_\_Extra Work Required \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Approx. Date of Approx. Date of Completion \_\_\_\_ Contract Award Names, Address & Telephone No. of Municipality's or Utility's Engineer or Superintendent. 3. Municipality or Utility Phone No. Municipality or Utility Business Address See attachment A, B, C&D Type of Work \_\_\_\_\_ Contract Price \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Extra Work Required \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Approx. Date of Approx. Date Contract Award of Completion Names, Address & Telephone No. of Municipality's or Utility's Engineer or Superintendent.

4.	Municipality or	Utility	n	Phone No	7
	Municipality or	Utility Bus	iness Address See 0	attachment,	4,13, C&D
	Type of Work			n	
	Contract Price \$	h	_Extra Work Required \$	1	
	Approx. Date Contract Award		h	Approx. Dateof Completion_	l <sub>2</sub>
Na	ames, Address &	Telephone	No. of Municipality's or	Utility's Engineer	or Superintenden
5.	Municipality or	Utility	N	Phone No	·
	Municipality or	Utility Bu	siness Address See O	itachment A,	B, CLD
	Type of Work		h		
	Contract Price \$_	n	_Extra Work Required \$_	4	
	Approx. Date Contract Award_		'n	Approx. Date of Completion	l <sub>t</sub>
Na	mes, Address &	Telephone	No. of Municipality's or I		

	\$_3,000	0,000.0	o; approxim	nately	
			- 11	1	
	General Busin	ness Reference	es (List two or three)		
	Name		Occupation	Business Address	Phone No.
~ (	A. TOM M	bkebak	ken; Waster	langaement, 80	0-963-4776
Sec )	B. Kaven	Olewin	e; Clean E	lanagement, 80 ovth, 610-79	-7609
below 1	c. Steve	Kolbe	Coplay O	19my, 610-79	9-5517
adadress				1 1 1	
/	Number of Pe	ermanently En	nployed Persons in y	our Organization /	5
	the risk, cost Borough of N bidding purpo maker against	and expense forth Caldwell oses, and no ri the Borough	e of the maker; is a to make available to ights, causes or clain of North Caldwell for	This statement of responsitiven in consideration of the maker the plans and as at law or in equity shaper any use made thereof be right to bid on said wor	f the agreement of the contract documents for ll arise on behalf of the y the Borough of North
			1/2	1 the	
			Tricen torte	prises, fix.	
				treet, Kayport, No	07735
			the same of the sa	1200 F:732-73	
		44.		D BUSINESS ADDRES	
-	Dated Of F	7,20,20			
	_				
THE STATE OF THE S	1021	1ain Stra	ct, Houston,	tx 77002	
	3) 334	So. Wan	minster Rd.,	tatboro, PA. PA	40
(	D. 501	Beekno	antown Rol, W	hitehall, PA. 180	72

List approximate volume of work of similar nature completed within the past five years:

#### **EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION**

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION:

If the bidder owns, leases, or controls all the necessary equipment required, he shall complete Part 1. Should the bidder not own, lease or control the necessary equipment required, he shall have Part 2 completed. This certification must be attached to and submitted with the Proposal.

<u>Part</u>	1		
"This is to certify that I, the Bidder signing the a necessary equipment required to accomplish the Specifications." Attach list of equipment owned.	ttached Proposal, own, lease or control all the work shown and described in the Contract		
06/17/2020	Signature of Bidder		
<u>Part</u>	<u>2</u>		
"This is to certify that I, the undersigned, own or control the equipment required and noted below and definitely grant or will grant the Bidder named below the control of said equipment during such time as may be required for that portion of the work described in the Contract Specifications for which said equipment is necessary."			
N/A Data	A1/A		
Date	Signature of Owner or		
	Controller of Equipment		
N/A	NA		
Name of Bidder	Business Address of Above		
LIST OF EQU	<u>JIPMENT</u>		
*See attachetrican Equip	ment List A&B*		
* See attached Tricon Egy	hipmont List A&B*		
* See attached Tricon Equi	prient List A&B*		
* See attached Tricon Equi	pment List A&B*		

(Attach Additional Sheet as Required)

#### **BID BOND**

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, the of, 322 Beers Street, Keyport, New Jersey 07735	nat we, Tricon Enterprises, Inc.
or, ozz bodia oddot, Neyport, New ocisey 07700	
(hereinafter called the Principal), as Principal, and	d_QBE Insurance Corporation, a
corporation of the State of PA business in the State of New Jersey, having its pr	, qualified to do incinal office at 55 Water Street, 20th Floor.
	e Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound
unto to the BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWEL sum of	
Ten Percent of Amount Bid, Not to Exceed \$20,000	
Dollars (\$	10% ) for the payment of which the
Principal and Surety bind themselves, their he assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these pre	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is submitted or is about to submit a proposal to the Sediment Removal Project" for the Borough of N	e Obligee on a contract for the "Walker's Pond
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept enter into a Contract with the Obligee in according to the specified in the bidding or Contract Dofaithful performance of such Contract and for furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the extract and give such bond or bonds, if the Printo exceed the penalty hereof between the amount which the Obligee may in good faith contract with said bid together with the expenses of reletting the void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.	dance with the terms of such bond or bonds as cuments with good and sufficient surety for the or the prompt payment of labor and material went of the failure of the Principal to enter such acipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not specified in said bid and such larger amount for the another party to perform the work covered by the contract, then this obligation shall be null and
Signed and sealed this 17 day of Ju	(Seal) Principal
Attest Cathy Knoke, Witness	By Michael Culnen, Attorney-In-Fact

#### **CONSENT OF SURETY**

The undersigned QBE Insurance Corporation	a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of_	PAand authorized to do
business in the State of New Jersey, v	vith office at 55 Water Street,
20th Floor, New York, New York 10041	does hereby consent and agree
With Tricon Enterprises, Inc.	n .
(hereinafter Principal) that if the proposal of the said	Principal for "Walker's Pond Sediment
Removal Project" for the Borough of North Caldwell be	accepted and a contract for said work be
awarded to the said Principal, it will, upon its being	
Principal on a bond in a penal amount equal to One Hu	
bid for the faithful performance of said work, and for th	
furnishing labor or materials for the performance of	said contract in the form required by
N.J.S.A. 2A:44-147.	
Signed, sealed, and dated thisday of	June , 20 <u>20</u>
	QBE Insurance Corporation
	Surety
	Michael Culnen, Attorney-In-Fact



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that QBE Insurance Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal office at 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Michael Culnen and Pamela Lipkin-Sauertig of USI Insurance Services, LLC of Florham Park, NJ, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of financial guaranty insurance, to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions, which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company with effect from June 30, 2014:

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, any President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Corporate Secretary is authorized to appoint one or more Attorneysin-Fact and agents to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking will be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by any of the aforesaid authorized officers; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his/her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be drawn on or affixed by facsimile or electronically transmitted by email to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile or electronically reproduced signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

corporate seal hereunto affixed this December 19, 2019.				
(Seal)  Attest:  By:  Brett Halsey Senior Vice President  QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION  By:  Charles Cygal Vice President				
STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )				
On this December 19, 2019, before me personally appeared Brett Halsey and Charles Cygal, both to me known to be Senior Vice President and Vice President, respectively, of QBE Insurance Corporation, and that each, as such, being authorized to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporation by each as a duly authorized officer.  SIMA S PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY NO. 01PA6159503 COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2023  CERTIFICATE  I, Mark Pasko, the undersigned, Corporate Secretary of QBE Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth herein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.				
Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 17 day of June 2020.				
(Seal)  By:  Mark Pasko, Corporate Secretary				



#### **NEW JERSEY SURETY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION**

QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION, surety on the attached bond, hereby certifies the following:

- (1) The surety meets the applicable capital and surplus requirements of R.S.17:17-6 or R.S.17:17-7 as of the surety's most current annual filing with the New Jersey Department of Insurance.
- (2) The capital and surplus, as determined in accordance with the applicable laws of this State, of the surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond is in the following amount as of the calendar year ended December 31, 2018, which amount has been certified as indicated by the certified public accountant, PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP, New York, NY:

#### **QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION**

\$740,650,557

(3) (a) With respect to each surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond that has received from the United States Secretary of the Treasury a certificate of authority pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 9305, the underwriting limitation established therein on July 1, 2019 is as follows:

#### **QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION**

\$74,065,000

(b) With respect to each surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond that has not received such a certificate of authority from the United States Secretary of the Treasury, the underwriting limitation of that surety as established pursuant to R.S.17:18-9 as of December 31, 2018 is as follows: **Not applicable.** 

Ten Percent (10%) of Amount Bid,

- (4) The amount of the bond to which this statement and certification is attached is \$Not to Exceed \$20,000
- (5) If, by virtue of one or more contracts of reinsurance, the amount of the bond indicated under item (4) above exceeds the total underwriting limitation of all sureties on the bond as set forth in items (3)(a) or (3)(b) above, then for each such contract of reinsurance: **Not applicable.** 
  - (a) The name and address of each such reinsurer under that contract and the amount of that reinsurer's participation in the contract is as follows: **Not applicable**; and
  - (b) Each surety that is party to any such contract of reinsurance certifies that each reinsurer listed under item (5)(a) satisfies the credit for reinsurance requirement established under P.L. 1993, c.243 (C.17:51B-1 et seq.) and any applicable regulations in effect as of the date on which the bond to which this statement and certification is attached shall have been filed with the appropriate public agency.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, Brett Halsey, as Senior Vice President for **QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION**, a corporation admitted in New Jersey, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing statements made by me are true, and ACKNOWLEDGE that, if any of those statements are false, this bond is VOIDABLE.

**Brett Halsey** 

Senior Vice President

#### **QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION**

Statement of Admitted Assets, Liabilities and Capital and Surplus As of December 31, 2019

(In thousands)		As of Dec 31, 2019	
ADMITTED ASSETS	Dec	31, 2019	
Cash and invested assets	\$	1,634,990	
Agents' balances and uncollected premiums, net of commission and	•	1,000,000	
balances over 90 days past due		070 7.17	
Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses and loss adjustment expenses		272,747 161,468	
Funds held by ceding companies		(1,038)	
Net deferred tax asset		66,992	
Investment income due and accrued		7,176	
Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		128,754	
Other assets		261,344	
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS		,532,433	
	\$ 2	,002,400	
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL AND SURPLUS			
Liabilities			
Reserves for losses and loss adjustment expenses	\$	848,995	
Unearned premiums		441,262	
Reinsurance payable on paid loss and loss adjustment expenses		168,783	
Ceded reinsurance premiums payable, net of commissions		169,271	
Other expenses		(946)	
Commissions payable		66,104	
Funds held under reinsurance		2,036	
Taxes, licenses and fees		816	
Remittances and items not allocated		41,791	
Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		43,851	
Provision for reinsurance		5,482	
Retroactive reinsurance			
Amounts withheld or retained for account of others		176	
Other liabilities		(5,004)	
Total Liabilities	\$ 1	,782,618	
Capital and Surplus			
Common stock	\$	4,388	
Preferred stock		500	
Gross paid in and contributed surplus		848,175	
Special surplus funds		'	
Unassigned funds (deficit)		(103,247)	
Total capital and surplus	\$	749,816	
		10,010	
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL AND SURPLUS	\$ 2	,532,433	

I, Charles Cygal, Vice President of QBE Insurance Corporation, hereby certify that the above is an accurate representation of the financial statement of QBE Insurance Corporation dated December 31, 2019, as filed with the various State Insurance Departments and is a true and correct statement of the condition of QBE Insurance Corporation as of that date.



**QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION** 

By: Charles Cygal, Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to me this

day of

2020

HARPREET KAUR MANN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 02MA6335099
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires January 30, 2024

By:	Theymee & Many	
	Harpreet Kaur Mann, Notary Public	

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY WALKER'S POND SEDIMENT REMOVAL PROJECT NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF New Jersey
I, Denise Petrizzo of the City of Howcle in the County of Monmouth and the State of New Jersey of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my oath depose and say that;
I am A President, of the firm of Tree Enterprise, the bidder making the Proposal for the above named project, and that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to do; that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above named project; and that all statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the Borough of North Caldwell and State of New Jersey relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Proposal and in the statements contained in this affidavit in awarding the contract for the said project.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, except bonafide employees or bonafide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by Yi Con Enterprises, Inc.  (N.J.S.A. 52:34-15)  Name of Contractor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /4 day of ,202.  Notary Public of My commission expires Anabice 20 2.  ID # 2399579  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires August 19, 2020

The Owner may make such investigation as it deems necessary to determine the ability of the bidder to perform the work and the "Statement of Responsibility" is enclosed for this purpose. The Owner reserves the right to award any of the above contracts or to reject any bid if the evidence submitted by or the investigation of such bidder fails to satisfy the Owner that such bidder is properly qualified to carry out the obligations of the Contract and to complete the work contemplated therein.

Any extra work not originally contemplated under the Contract or Contract Documents and not covered by unit or lump sum prices in the Proposal will be performed by the Contractor if ordered in writing by the Owner. Such extra work will be subject to payment under a change order fixing the prices and method of payment and of doing the labor and materials plus an allowance of fifteen percent (15%) for supervision, overhead and profit as may be stipulated by the Owner in the written authorization for such work.

A certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the amount bid or \$20,000.00, whichever is less and a duly executed Consent of Surety must accompany this proposal.

The undersigned hereby agrees to do and complete all the work described in the Specifications by, with and through his own work force, employees, administrators, equipment and material without brokering, factoring, assigning, or subcontracting any part thereof, unless otherwise approved by the Owner in writing, and to start within ten (10) days of the notice to proceed with the work, and that the work will be continued without interruption to its final completion within twenty-five (25) consecutive calendar days thereafter.

The undersigned further agrees that the Owner may retain from the moneys that are, or which may become due, an amount of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each day and everyday (Sunday and legal holidays excepted) the completion of the work may be delayed beyond the time stipulated above, and such amounts so to be retained, is hereby agreed to be liquidated damages accruing to the Owner incident to such delay and will not be construed to be in the nature of a penalty or forfeiture. Any violation of the undertaking by the Contractor to do and complete all of the said work without brokering, factoring, assigning or subcontracting more than fifty percent (50%) of the same at anytime during the course of said work unless otherwise approved by the Owner, will be deemed to be a breach of the Contract with the Owner, and will, anything in the Contract to the contrary notwithstanding, give to the Owner the absolute, complete and unencumbered right to terminate any and all rights of the Contractor under this Contract upon three (3) days notice of its intention so to do, given in writing to the Contractor at its address set forth in the Contract by certified mail, return receipt requested. The Contractor may apply to the Owner through the Engineer for right to subcontract certain portions of the work to be done, but the Owner acting through the Engineer, reserves the absolute right to approve any such subcontractor or to reject any such subcontractor in its and their sole and absolute discretion. It will be the intention that the provisions against brokering, factoring, assigning and subcontracting of more than fifty percent (50%) of the work above set forth will be paramount and remain inviolate, unless otherwise approved by the Owner.

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees that, if this Proposal will be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned will fail to execute and deliver the Contract and Contract Bond as approved by the Owner's Attorney in accordance with the terms of this Proposal and with the requirements of the foregoing Information to Bidders, then the undersigned will be deemed to have abandoned the Contract, and thereupon the Proposal and its acceptance will be null and void and the amount of the certified check, cashier's check or bid bond accompanying this Proposal will be due and payable thereunder to the Owner as liquidated damages; otherwise the said bid security of the amount thereof, will be returned to the undersigned.

Tricon Enterprises, Inc.

322 Beeys St., Keyport, NJ. 07735

Principa

Title President

Dated 06/17 ,2

Firm IRS No. 22-3544867

Whether the bidder is a corporation or a partnership, give the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation or partnership who own 10% or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a 10% or greater interest therein, as the case may be. If one or more such stockholder or partner is itself a corporation or partnership, the names and addresses of stockholders holding 10% or more of that corporation's stock, or of the individual partners owing 10% or greater interest in the partnership, as the case may be, shall also be listed.

This Proposal is respectfully submitted by:	
Tricon Enterprises, Inc.	
Denise Petrizzo; President	100% OWNS.
	(Bidder's Signature)
3.	22 Beers St., Keyport, NJ. 07735 (Bidder's Business Address)
	Date at Tricon Enterprises, Inc.
tl	he 15th day of The 20 20

#### **CONSENT OF SURETY**

The undersigned See attached Consent of Swety a corporation				
organized and existing under the laws of the State of See attacked and authorized to do				
business in the State of New Jersey, with office at				
does hereby consent and agree				
with				
(hereinafter Principal) that if the proposal of the said Principal for "Walker's Pond Sediment				
Removal Project" for the Borough of North Caldwell be accepted and a contract for said work be				
awarded to the said Principal, it will, upon its being so awarded, become surety for the said				
Principal on a bond in a penal amount equal to One Hundred Percent of the total amount of the				
bid for the faithful performance of said work, and for the protection of all persons performing or				
furnishing labor or materials for the performance of said contract in the form required by				
N.J.S.A. 2A:44-147.				
Signed, sealed, and dated this day of , 20 , 20 ,				
Surety				

#### LIST OF PRINCIPAL SUBCONTRACTORS

List below the names and addresses of all principal subcontractors to be employed on this project. If subcontractors are not required for this project, the bidder shall specify "NONE REQUIRED" below. This list must be attached to and submitted with the Proposal.

The following is a list of the principal subcontractors to be employed on this project.

Name and Address

Trade

Dollar Amount of Subcontractor's Work

Rain for Rent

7 Inclustrial Drive,

Reyport, No. 07735

Simpson & Brown

Grevelan

Grevelan

Bidder Signature

Bidder's Business Address

Dates at Tricon Enterprises, Tw.

the Athay of June 2020

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY WALKER'S POND SEDIMENT REMOVAL PROJECT CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER'S STATUS ON THE STATE TREASURER'S LIST OF DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

STATE of New Jersey County of Monmouth
I, Devise Petrizzo of the City of House , in the State of New Devsey , of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my oath
depose and say that:  I am a President of the firm of Tyi Con Enterprises. Luc., the bidder making the Proposal for the above named project, with full authority to do so; and that said bidder is not now at the time of submission of this bid included on the State of New Jersey Treasurer's List of Debarred, Suspended and Disqualified Bidders.
The undersigned further warrants that should the name of the firm making this bid appear on the State Treasurer's List of Debarred, Suspended and Disqualified Bidders at anytime prior to, and during the life of this Contract, including the Guarantee Period, that the Owner shall be immediately so notified by the signatory of this eligibility Affidavit.
The undersigned understands that the firm making the bid as a Contractor is subject to debarment, suspension and/or disqualification in contracting with the State of New Jersey and the Department of Environmental Protection if the Contractor, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:15-5.2, commits any of the acts listed therein, and as determined to applicable law and regulation.
By: Date: Date:
Deponent's Title
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May, 20 23.
Notary Public of
My Commission expires \$19,2025
DEBORAH ANNE Á RADICE ID # 2399579 NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires August 19, 2020

P-10

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL WALKER'S POND SEDIMENT REMOVAL PROJECT

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11:23.la., the undersigned bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the bid.

Reference Number or Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, email pick-up, etc.)	Date Received
Addendum 1	Fax	06/11/2020
Addendum 2	tanail	06/23/2020
		(4) (4)

Acknowledgment by bluder:
Name of Bidder: Tricon Enterprises, Inc.
By Authorized Representative:
Signature:
Printed Name and Title: Saifon Bips/Senior Estimator
Date: 06/16/2020

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL WALKER'S POND SEDIMENT REMOVAL PROJECT BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

		N.J.S.A			2)				
Subm	ired With ission of Bid				Initial Each I Submitted W				
(Own	ers Checkmarks)				(Bidders Init	ials)			
X	A bid guarantee as required by N.J.S.A. 40					SB.			
X	A certificate from a surety company, pursu	iant to <u>N.J</u>	<u>.S.A</u> .	40A:11-2	22	SB.			
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursu	ant to <u>N.J</u> .	. <u>S.A</u> . 5	2:25-24.	2	33.			
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by ]	<u>V.J.S.A.</u> 4	0A:11-	16		SB.			
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgment of receipt of any notice(s) or revision(s) or addenda to								
В.	Failure to submit the following doc (N.J.	uments <u>S.A</u> . 40 <i>A</i>				1,			
Subm	ired with Initial Each ission of Bid Submitted ver's checkmarks) (Bidder's in	vith Bid		Submi	red with Initial Each ssion of Bid Submitted was checkmarks) (Bidder's in	with Bid			
X	Submission of Certification of Bidder's Status on the State Treasurers List of Debarred; Suspended and Disqualified Contractors	SB.		Х	Consent of surety as to maintenance bond as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16.3b  See attacker 1 (one plat of Sure	0			
X	Consent of Surety as to a Labor and Material Payment Bond See attached Consent of Sure	\$		Х	See GHacke L Covert of Sive Submission of a Non-Collusion affidavit (this form must be Notarized)	5			
X	Completed Statement of Responsibility pages SOR-1 - SOR-3	SB.		X	Equipment Certification showing that Bidowns, leases or controls any necessary Equipment	der S			
	Statement of Compliance with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-29(h) (licensed master plumber)				A certified Financial Statement prepared within the last twelve months				
X	List of similar projects with reference	S13.		Х	Business Registration Certificate(s)(BRC) Shall be filed prior to award of contract	S			
	SIGNATURE: undersigned hereby acknowledges	and h h	as sul	bmitte	d the above listed requirements.				
Name	of Bidder: TYLON ENTERPY	Ses,	Fuc		<u> </u>				
Signat	iure:	_							
Print N	Name and Title: Saifon Bips /	Senic	or t	estin	iator				
Date:_	06/16/2020								

PRISTS
TRICON

Were Lien * Claim or Stop Notice Filed	No	No	N	N	N <sub>O</sub>	No	N N	No	ON	N	o Z	N	ON.	o Z
Were Any Penalties Imposed	No	o Z	N	o N	o Z	ON.	No	o <sub>N</sub>	ON.	No	No	ON.	No	No
Was Time" Extension Necessary	ON.	O <sub>N</sub>	92	No	No	2	92	No	ON.	NO	o <sub>N</sub>	No	ON	NO
Description	Abatement & Demolition of 700,000 SF Office Building. Project included abatement for absents containing materials from 700,000 SF building space including 400,000 SF or till and mastic, Complete demolition of 5 story, 700,000 SF structure and foundations. Recycling of approximately 45,000 tons of concrete as backfill on site. Construction of temporary utilities, grading and stabilization of site, site restoration.	Ground up construction of new restroom facility. Project included the demolition of the existing building, excavation, construction of new foundation, erection of new building, underground utilities, electrical, plumbing, site and playground restoration.	Demolition and replacement of Pedestrian Bridge. Project included concrete rehabilitation, bridge crack repair, new approaches, bridge railing and ornamental fence.	Abatement and demolition of 40,000 SF office building. Included demolition of existing building and backfilling/restoring site to surrounding grade.	Abatement & Demolition of former Middle School. Project consists of the abatement and demolition of five buildings, removal of 10,000 gallon UST, backfilling and capping of the site.	Abatement & Demolition of Former Elementary School, site clearing, installation of water main, site grading, temporary roadway construction and construction barriers	Cleanup, removal and disposal of approximately 10,500 tons of stockpiled soils with varying potential levels of contamination	Demolition and disposal of 8 train car lifts over two mobilizations	Demolition of 4 story, 200,0005F former parking deck, The project includes the demolition of the concrete structure, a pedestrian bridge and remediation of contaminated soils, construction of new site drainage, fencing, installation of new curtainwall at remaining building and construction of a new park	Excavation and disposal of approximately 2,000 tons of contaminated soil, up to 30,000 gallons of oily water. Includes backlil lasing on-site soils and the import of up to 2,200 tons of clean fills	Cleanup, removal and disposal of approximately 7,800 tons of stockpiled soil with varying potential levels of contamination.	Excavation and disposal of approximately 825 tons of historic fill from surface of site. Remove soil from tree roots. Backfill, install move face and restore lawn sprinkler system.	Abatement and demolition of 900,000 SF of commercial medical buildings across 6 buildings.	Demolition of Decommissioned Treatment Facility including the abstement and demolition of two 120 Foot Steel Structure. This project include of the removal and disposal of hazardous brick from from both renoval and disposal of hazardous brick from from both renoval and disposal of successive from both renoval and disposal of hazardous brick from both renoval and disposal of hazardous brick from the production of the produc
	1 Corput Plaza Drive Tinton, Falls, NJ	2203 Greenside Place Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	Lyons Road & Lincroft Drive Bernards, NJ	651 S Route 1 North Brunswick, NJ	202 Union Avenue Paterson, NJ	1414 Junction Mills Road Browns Mills, NJ	63 Newark Street Newark, NJ	Harrison Car Maintenance (Facility Harrison, M	08901	540 Doremus Avenue R Newark, NJ	63 Newark Street Newark, NJ	9 Drs. James Parker Blvd Red Bank, NJ f	498-544 West Market Street Newark, NJ	20 Polhemus Lane Bridgewater NJ 8
Project Contact	Tom Catapano 609-731-5935 TCatapano@njeda.com	Matt DeSimone 973-912-3351	Thomas Aslanian 973-434-8306	Tom Catapano 609-731-5935	Joseph Lucarelli NJSDA 609-858-5373	Joseph Lucarelli NJSDA 609-858-5373	Hanifa Johnson Newark Water & Sewer 973-733-8427	Matt Kline (GC) Skanska 917-642-4674	David Coats CME Associates 732-727-8000	Rob Trepp (CM) Mott MacDonald 973-912-3347	Mike Galin (Owner) Newark Water 973-733-5360	Rohan Tadas T&M Associates C - 856-296-8174	Mike Burdalski Joseph Jingoli & Son 609-896-3111 ext 2292	Sherwin Ulep SRVSA 732-469-0593
CM / Engineer	T&M Associates 11 Tindail Road Middletown, NJ 07748	Mott Macdonald 111 S Wood Ave, Iselin, NJ 08830	Keller Kirkpatrick 301 Gibraltar Drive, Suite 2A, Morris Plains, NJ 07950	NJEDA	Joe Lucarelli 609-858-5373	LAN Associates Steven J. Ramiza P. 201.447,6400 C. 973.722,2141	N/A	Skanska USA Civil Northeast	CME Associates (CM)	Mott Macdonald	City of Newark	T&M Associates	Comito Associates 23 Warren St Newark, NJ 07102	CDM Smith
Owner	NJ EDA / FMERA	Twp. Scotch Plains	Bernards Township	NJ EDA	NJ Schools Development Authority (SDA)	NJ Schools Development Authority (SDA)	Newark Dept. Water & Sewer	PA NY&NJ c/o Skanska USA Civil Northeast	County of Middlesex	Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission	City of Newark Dept. of Water & Sewer	Red Bank Board of Education	Essex County Technical Vocational Schools	Somerset Raritan Valley Sewerage Authority
Date Completed	May 2019	Mar 2019	Dec 2018	Dec 2018	Sep 2018	Jun 2018	Dec 2017	Nov 2017	Aug 2017	Dec 2016	Dec 2016	Oct 2016	Jan 2016	Jul 2015
Date Contract Value Completed	\$ 5,250,460,32 May 2019	\$ 184,000,00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 505,992.00	\$ 3,474,000,00	\$ 1,630,589,00	\$ 343,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,281,000,00	\$ 278,900.00	\$ 243,010.00	\$ 124,648.82	\$ 9,335,000.00	\$ 682,933.00
Туре	Prija	Prime	Ргіте	Prime	Prime	Prime	Prime	Sub	Prime	Príme	Prime	Prime	Prime	Prime
Project Name	Former Myer Center at Fort Monmouth Tinton Falls, IVI	Greenside Playground Restroom Building Replacement Scothc Plains, NJ	Lyons Road Pedestrian Bridge Bernards, NJ	Tech Building Demolition & Abatement 651 S Route 1 North Brunswick, NJ	Union Ave Middle School Demolition & Abatement Paterson, NJ	Aletta Crichton Elementary School Abatement, Demolition, Early Site Package Pemberton, NJ	63 Newark Street Soil Disposal (FY 2017) Newark, NJ	Harrison Station Garage Lift Demo Harrison, NJ	Wolfson Parking Deck Demolition, Abatement & Remediation New Brunswick, NJ	PVSC Former Witco Site Soil Remediation and Disposal Newark, NJ	63 Newark Street Soil Disposal (FY 2016)	Red Bank Playground #3 Soil Remediation	Demolition of 6 Buildings Old United Medical Center 15-V003	Steel Structure Demolition of Decommissioned Waste Water Treatment Facility

# Attachment A

Completed Project List / References	Were tien = Claim or Stop Notice Filed	Ŷ.	
eted Project L	Were Any Penalties Imposed	ON N	
Compl	Was Time* Extension Necessary	N	
	Description	Removal and proper disposal of all asbestos containing materials and other hazardous materials. Demolition of all existing structures above and/or below grade including, but not limited for footings, foundations, slabs, building structure, exterior walls, interior walls, doors, windows, roofing, HVAC and plumbing, Clearing of all vegetarion including, but not limited to, grass, trees, shrubs, landscaping and roots. Backfill of all exexavated areas associated with the demolition of the existing structure including, but not limited to, building, footings, foundation walls, stairs and other subsurface elements.	
	Project Address	99 Marcellus Place Garfield, M	
	Project Contact	Corrado Minervini 609-458-51.79	
	CM / Engineer	FVHD	
	Owner	NJ SDA	
	Date Completed	Feb 2015	
	Date Contract Value   Completed	Prime \$ 1,057,000.00 Feb 2015	
	Type	Prime	
INCORPORATED	Project Name	James Madison E.S. #10 Demolition and Early Site Preparation NT-0014-N02-RB1	

Attachment A



# STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION

STATUS OF CONTRACTS ON HAND

				ADJUSTED	AMOUNT	BALANCE TO	
			CONTACT PERSON & PHONE	CONTRACT	COMPLETED &	COMPLETED &	ESTIMATED DATE OF
OWNER	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	NO.	AMOUNT	BILLED	BILLED	COMPLETION
Moonachie Township	Moonachie, NJ.	Moonachie DPW Building	Todd House 201-641-0600	\$ 2,676,761.54	\$1,517,812 \$	\$ 1,158,949.54	June, 2020
Acier Holding	925 East Jersey St. Elizabeth NJ (Old Elizabeth General Hospital)	Elizabeth Jersey Walk	Acier Holding Moche 732-966-3277 Moshe@acierholdings.com	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$4,300,000 \$	\$ 200,000.00	July, 2020
Borough of Upper Saddle River	Borough of Upper Saddle River West Branch of Saddle River, NJ.	Rehab. of Lake Road Culvert	Boswell Engineering Dan Lapinski 201-954-6242	\$ 471,000.00	+: •s	· ·	November, 2020
Union County Board of Chosen Freeholders	Passiac Street Bridge over the Passiac River Superstructure	Bi County Bridge Culvert Replacement	Michele Hogaprin 908-527-4054	\$ 2,100,000.00 \$	311C	o*: \$	December, 2020
City of Newark Water & Sewer	63 Newark St, Newark, NJ.	63 Newark St, Newark, NJ. Sewer & Water line	Kareem Adeem 973-733-6303	\$ 660,000.00	\$	*	June, 2021

Attachment "B"

#### Denise Petrizzo

#### **PRESIDENT**

#### Tricon Enterprises Inc.

Denise Petrizzo is the founder and 100% owner of Tricon Enterprises, Inc., a major demolition and asbestos removal contractor headquarter in Keyport New Jersey. She has over 30 years of experience managing and demolishing commercial, industrial and residential projects primarily in central New Jersey as well as in the New York area.

The many projects include: commercial buildings, industrial buildings, retail & shopping centers, manufacturing & corporate headquarters, Highway & Roadway bridges, office buildings and public schools.

As a Certified WBE, DBE, and SBE contractor, Tricon Enterprises demolishes several projects every year averaging between \$1.5 to \$8 million dollars each.

In addition, Denise Petrizzo is the sole participant in the acquisition and development of her 10,000 square foot office building located in Keyport NJ.

Education:

Dix Hills High School, Long Island, New York

Graduated 1984

Licenses:

Operation Engineer License, Local 14-14B, New York NY

Member since 1998

**Employment:** 

1997 - Present

Tricon Enterprises, Inc.

President, Owner & Founder

Keyport, NJ

1992 - 1997

**Raritan River Terminals** 

**Director of Operations** 

Keasbey NJ

1987 - 1992

**Decco Leasing** 

President, owner & Founder

Metuchen NJ

1983 - 1992

A.J. Ross Logistics

**Construction Division Manager** 

Keasbey NJ

Certifications:

NJ Asbestos License, Pennsylvania Asbestos License, New York Asbestos License, NJ WBE, NJ SBE, NJ DDE, NJ DOT, PANYNJ, NJ Public works Contractor/ DOL & Workforce, NJ Department of Treasury DPMC, NJ Consumer Affairs Home

Improvement Contractor, NJ School Development Authority.

attachment c"

# Wamiq Maqsood, P.E. 843 Holmdel Road, Holmdel NJ 07733 Wamiq.Maqsood@gmail.com

Cell: 908-415-7452

# Vice President/Senior Project Manager

----Specializing in Heavy Civil Construction and Management---

#### **Executive Summary**

A senior Construction Executive with strong project management, administration and supervisory skills; who leads change and promotes a continuous improvement culture in teams to drive P&L while providing exceptional client services. A result-Oriented, dynamic, hands on construction and management professional with over 21 years of experience in successfully completing 250 million dollar projects through coordinating trades, developing partnerships, and building highly functioning teams of architects, engineers, , Joint Venture partners, subcontractors, vendors and clients. Detail oriented Senior Manager, versed in contract negotiations, project estimation, buyouts, impending design problems, document preparation, and project controls from start to acceptance. Major projects completed include construction, reconstruction and rehabilitation of bridges, highways, tunnels, airports, residential/commercial buildings, etc. Strong and diversified background in infrastructure improvements, widening of highways as well as secondary and tertiary roadways, embankments, retaining walls, installation of storms/sewer drainage systems involving deep excavations with sheeting system/support of excavation, water mains, installation of caissons, ITS electrical systems, traffic signals, milling & paving, etc. Maintain outstanding planning, decision making, problem solving, time management and organizational skills. Expertise in all the three major phases of construction i.e., Bidding, Buying and Building.

#### AREA OF EXPERTISE LIES IN

<ul> <li>Simultaneous Multiple Project</li> <li>Management</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Intricate Plans and Specifications</li> </ul>
Estimating and Job Costing	Budget Analysis
<ul> <li>Project planning and scheduling</li> </ul>	Negotiating Subcontracts & POs
<ul> <li>Contractual Analysis of Claims</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Vendor and Material Management</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Cost Projections</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Project Closeout</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Project Closeout</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Quality Control Management</li> </ul>

CV WMAQSOOD

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 1

attachment = ch

# Wamiq Maqsood, P.E.

## 843 Holmdel Road, Holmdel NJ 07733

## Wamiq.Maqsood@gmail.com

Cell: 908-415-7452

#### Professional Achievements:

- 1. Advised and assisted the consulting engineers in developing various temporary steel design
- 2. Successfully negotiated tens of millions of dollars in Change Orders with multiple agencies in the Tri-State area
- 3. Managed over 300 skilled union workers including Operators, Oilers, Labors, Iron Workers, Dock Builders, Teamster, etc.
- 4. Detected numerous design problems, during the fabrication of the precast deck panels and subsequently recommended practical solutions to the design engineers
- 5. Oversaw the construction of Holland Tunnel Rotary Project, completed within deadline despite extensive material delays, design challenges, and unforeseen Labor Union disputes
- 6. Reduced staff turnover by 15% by resolving problems immediately and promoting open communication

#### Professional Experience

- 1. Financial experience in managing multiple projects simultaneously
- 2. Extensive experience in developing and controlling Infrastructure projects from bidding to commissioning and completion
- 3. Wide-ranging experience in inter-disciplinary coordination, including an ability to identify and formulate practical solutions associated with Special Projects.
- 4. Technical capabilities in understanding and interpreting intricate plans and specifications
- 5. Outstanding communication skills coupled with inherent negotiating capabilities
- 6. Well-developed and proven ability to work in a multicultural team environment
- 7. Knowledge of contract law and experience in managing contractual disputes and arbitration issues
- 8. All-encompassing experience in Risk and Project management, QA/QC procedures and in the application of safety procedures and practices
- 9. Proven track record for creating and developing the most cost effective construction techniques and contracting strategies

confidential

Attachment "ch

# Wamiq Maqsood, P.E.

### 843 Holmdel Road, Holmdel NJ 07733

# Wamiq.Maqsood@gmail.com

Cell: 908-415-7452

#### LEADERSHIP & STAFF DEVELOPMENT:

- 1. Exceptional leadership, interpersonal skills with the ability to technically and administratively lead and supervise the project team
- 2. Ability to motivate and organize project staff to achieve a performance level that is above expectation
- 3. Strong capability to isolate and eliminate work hazards
- 4. Established positive, and productive work environment by understanding the role and the needs of all team members

#### MAJOR RESPONSIBLITIES

- 1. Responsible for negotiating subcontracts and purchase orders from initial quotations to their final execution.
- 2. Responsible for overseeing project budgets & controls and monitoring their profitability.
- 3. Responsible for managing professional staff of Project Managers, Project Engineers, Construction Supervisors and office staff.
- 4. Responsible for engaging with design professionals and Owner's technical staff.
- 5. Responsible for performing design optimization resulting in project cost reduction and under-budget completion.
- 6. Responsible for preparing project schedules, shop drawings, submittal tracking, etc.
- 7. Responsible for estimating and bidding, contract review/revision, subcontractor review and selection, billing, purchasing, and oversee material requisition.
- 8. Responsible for working closely with the bonding companies in resolving claims.
- 9. Responsible for advertising and interviewing potential candidates, negotiating compensation packages and writing offer letters to the selected applicants.
- 10. Responsible for creating and maintain Company's Health and Safety Plan (HASP) and for assisting subcontractors in meeting site-specific and OSHA mandated safety requirements.
- 11. Responsible for the shop drawing review, verifying measurements for fabrication of material and weekly meetings with consulting engineers and the Owners.
- 12. Responsible for QA/QC for all the concrete and asphalt placed by the contractor.
- 13. Responsible for preparing monthly progress payments, change orders and Time & Material records.

attachment &

# Wamiq Maqsood, P.E. 843 Holmdel Road, Holmdel NJ 07733

# Wamiq.Maqsood@gmail.com

Cell: 908-415-7452

#### **CLIENT & VENDOR RELATIONS:**

- 1. Negotiated cost estimates with client; maintained daily contact with clients at project site
- 2. Secured millions of dollars in extra work through value-added extras and exceptional client relations
- 3. Negotiated bi-weekly payment deals with the vendors resulting in below market prices and increased revenues

#### **EMPLOYMENT HISTORY:**

0	Tricon Enterprises, Inc., - Staten Island, New York	2017 – Present
	Executive Vice President	
	Kiska Construction Inc.	2013 - 2017
	Senior Project Manager	
0	Bilsan Realty Corporation, New York	2007 – 2013
	President & Owner	
8	Columbus Construction Corp., Mt. Vernon, New York	2002 - 2009
	Vice President	
8	Tricon Enterprises, Inc., - Staten Island, New York	1998 – 2002
	Vice President	
•	A & H Engineers – New York, New York	1992 – 1998
	Resident engineer	

#### **EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT:**

- City University of New York 1992
   B.S. Civil Engineering Project Management Concentration
- Certificate of Registration 2001
   Professional Engineer

attachment c"

# Wamiq Maqsood, P.E. 843 Holmdel Road, Holmdel NJ 07733

# Wamiq.Maqsood@gmail.com

Cell: 908-415-7452

#### SPECIAL SKILLS

- Fluent in English, both written and spoken, with an excellent capability in written technical skills
- Proficient in the use of HCSS/Heavy Bid & Heavy Job Software, various Scheduling Software, Microsoft Word, Excel, Power Point

CV WMAQSOOD

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 5

attachment "C"

Asbestos Competent Person

Martin Mcrea

See Attached

attachment 2ch

# Martin Mcrea Tricon Enterprises

#### **Environmental Supervisor Asbestos & Lead**

#### MAIN WORKING EXPERIENCE

Field management positions since 1998, asbestos abatement, interior and exterior demolition.

Asbestos Supervisor

Company:
Location:

Type of Work:

Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work: 11/15 to Present

Tricon Enterprises
Passaic DPW, Wayne, NJ

Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

06/19 to 07/19

Tricon Enterprises West Caldwell, NJ

Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

07/19 to 08/19

**Tricon Enterprises** 

Ross Street School, Woodbridge, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

01/18 to 03/19

**Tricon Enterprises** 

Myer Center, Tinton Falls, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

07/17 to 12/17

Tricon Enterprises

Don Bosco School, Paterson, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

06/17 to 07/17

Tricon Enterprises

Crichton School, Pemberton, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective

Demolition

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of Work:

#### 04/17 to 06/17

Tricon Enterprises

Delaney Homes, Perth Amboy, NJ
Asbestos Abatement & Selective
Demolition

#### 08/16 to 03/17

Tricon Enterprises 505 Clinton, Newark, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective Demolition

#### 07/16 to 12/16

Tricon Enterprises Elizabeth General Hospital, Elizabeth, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective Demolition

#### 03/16 to 06/16

Tricon Enterprises Woodbridge House, Woodbridge, NJ Asbestos Abatement & Selective Demolition

#### 01/15 to 02/16

Pal Environmental One Federal Plaza, NY VAT, mastic, transite and TSI removal

#### 08/13 to 12/14

Pal Environmental Lincoln Tunnel, NY/NJ Duct Bank Removal in-bound & out-bound

#### 08/12 to 07/13

Pal Environmental Financial Building, NJ Lead & Asbestos Removal

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Forman

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### <u>Asbestos Supervisor</u>

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### 07/12 to 07/12

NY School Construction Authority PS #78, Brooklyn, NY VAT

#### 06/12 to 07/12

Amtrak Sunnyside Yard, Queens, NY Asbestos paint removal

#### 07/12

US PowerGen 18-01 20th Street, Astoria, NY Pipes and insulation wire

#### 01/12 to 03/12

Stone and Webster Construction Indian Point Nuclear Power Plant, Buchanan, NY Pipe insulation/boiler room/ reactor head

#### 07/11 to 08/11

PAL Environmental PS# 248, Brooklyn, NY VAT/Pipe insulation/Transite

#### 03/11 to 05/11

PAL Environmental
715 10th Ave., NY
VAT/Pipe insulation/transite

#### 06/10 to 03/11

PAL Environmental Port Authority/Penn Station, NY Spot removal

#### 05/10 to 05/10

PAL Environmental Amtrak – Sunnyside Yard, Queens, NY Transite panels

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Lead Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor & Field Manager Operator

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

#### 05/10 to 05/10 PAL Environmental

Amtrak-Pirlen, Bronx, NY Transite panels

#### 03/10 to 04/10

PAL Environmental 1622 34th St., NY, NY Lead abatement

#### 03/10 to 04/10

PAL Environmental Penn Station Amtrak, 34th St., NY Spray-on fireproofing

#### 01/07/10 to 03/22/10

PAL Environmental Newark Liberty Airport, Newark, NI

Dust control

#### 09/18/09 to 2010

**ACT Abatement Environmental** Columbia University, 3229 Broadway, Manhattan, NY Roof materials, caulking windows, windows, fire doors, elevator brakes, transite panel, shingles roof, parapet wall, flashing and TSI

#### 06/30/09 to 08/15/09

Terrasan Environmental Solutions Housing Authority, Perth Amboy, VAT, TSI and concrete nail

#### 02/19/09 to 03/27/09

ACT Abatement Environmental Queens Gateway Public School, Brooklyn, NY Remove ACM pipe underground

### Asbestos and Demo Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos - Demo Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location: Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

### 08/05/08 to 11/18/08

ACT Abatement Environmental Montclair University, Montclair NJ Interior demolition, TSI removal, VAT removal and caulking windows

### 06/23/08 to 07/20/08

ACT Abatement Environmental Labor Department Building, Toms River, NJ Transite panels, VAT

### 06/05/08 to 06/17/08

ACT Abatement Environmental Garden State Plaza Mall, Paramus, NJ Transite panel abatement and lead

paint abatement

### 04/20/08 to 05/20/08

ACT Abatement Environmental American Transport, Inc., Long Island City, NY VAT

### 03/12/08 to 04/17/08

ACT Abatement Environmental TD Bank, Long Island City, NY Mold, VAT, duct removal and interior demolition

### 04/20/08 to 05/20/08

ACT Abatement Environmental La Guardia, Long Island City, NY Transite panel, window and caulking

ACT Abatement Environmental PS #59 Elementary, 327 57th St., Manhattan, NY Pre-demolition abatement, thermal system insulation, VAT, duct removal, ceiling tile and boiler room Asbestos Supervisor

Company: Location:

Type of work:

04/17/07 to 09/05/07

ACT Abatement Environmental Eagle Academic Project, Bronx, NY Soil treatment. 25.000 tons of soil

removal for ACM

2004 - 2008

Dispatcher and Heavy Equipment Operator

Company: Atlantic Salt Inc., 184 Marsh Street,

Port Newark NJ (Winter - part time)

§ Assigning drivers loads

§ Ensured paper work associated with operators was handled timely and properly

§ Responsible for proper communications to customers by phone and

§ Warehouse maintenance

Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

**04/01/07 - 10/30/07**Thermo Construction

Astoria, NY

Asbestos and Demo Supervisor

Project location:

Company:

8/15/06 - 10/30/06

Bronx, NY

Unitech Services Group, Inc.

Asbestos Supervisor

Project location:

Company:

04/01/06 - 08/05/06

Sayreville, NJ

Comprehensive Environmental

Asbestos Supervisor

Location:

Company:

08/01/05 - 10/30/05

Brooklyn, NY

Chetment, Inc.

Asbestos Supervisor

Location:

Company:

04/01/05 - 07/25/05

Queens, NY

Horizon Contracting

<u>Asbestos Supervisor</u>

Company:

Location:

05/01/04 - 09/30/04

Atlantic Salt, Inc.

561 Richmond Terrace, Staten

Island, NY

Asbestos abatement: pipe, elbow,

roofing material

Type of work:

### **Heavy Equipment Operator**

Company:

Main office (Washington, DC):

Type of work:

### **Heavy Equipment Operator**

Company:

Location:

Type of work:

### <u>Asbestos Supervisor</u>

Company:

Location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of Work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of work:

### 2004

RCI Environmental, Inc. 1216 140<sup>th</sup> Ave., St. E

Hazardous material waste of

radiation, material and chemical

exposure

### 2003

RS Systems

8106 England St, Charlotte, NC

Hazardous material waste and radiation material and chemical

exposures

### 2003

New State

Lovett Power Plant, Stony Point

Pipe, elbow, boiler, ducts

### 2002 to 2001

Hazardous Elimination Corp.

NYU - NY

### 2002 to 2001

William Plant Services

Indian Point Nuclear Power Plant,

Buchanan, NY

pipe, elbow, reactor building,

reactor head

### 2002 to 2001

Hazardous Elimination Corp.

Farmingdale, NY

Roof material and flashing

### 2002 to 2001

Raytheon Contractors, Inc.

Forked River, NI

Pipe, tile removal, roof material

& flashing

### 2000 to 1999

Day & Zimmerman N.P.S., Inc.

Philadelphia, PA

Tile removal, boiler, roof material

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of work:

### Asbestos Supervisor

Company:

Project location:

Type of work:

### 1999 to 1998

Trio, Inc.

365 River Drive, NJ

Tile removal, boiler, pipe

### 1998 to 1997

Trade Winds

Bay Shore, NY

Tile removal, boiler, roof material,

flashing and pipe

### Qualifications

### 1997 to 2010 Industrial Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc.

40-hour asbestos contractor supervisor training program

Refreshed every year until 2012

### 2009 Industrial Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc.

40-hour hazwoper hazard course. OSHA.

30 hours OSHA

### 2009 Big Apple Occupational Safety

40-hour lead contractor supervisor training program

### 1999 College Bronx Community

Electricity

Carpentry

### 2000 Asbestos Instructor program

40 hr. asbestos training and trainer program

### 2001 Alice Hamilton Occupational Health Center

Confined space

2 hr. Anthrax Awareness training

8 hr. Hazardous waste site worker refresher

40 hr. HAZWOPER

8 hr. HAZWOPER Supervisor

### 2003 Industrial Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc.

Hazardous Waste Operations & Emergency (8hr Refresher course)

### Education

### Technician Engineer

1889 Faure Scholl Diploma - Cuba

**1992** Arch Technical Institute Community College - Cuba

1999 College Bronx Community College NY Electricity
Carpentry

### <u>Skills</u>

Master weigh license
Bilingual Spanish - English
Previous Brick Layer
Knowledgeable and experienced in heavy equipment
Heavy equipment operator
Radiation training

Tricon Contexports of Tricon Composer ust "A"

Page 1 of 3

TYICON ENTEXPOSES, FIRE— ETUPEMENT UST of

Attach Pul								Attach Load					Attach Han		-1-	- 1	1	14.0	Attach Ex.	1	Attach Ex 8	Attach Ex 8	Attach Ex B	25.3		_		_	20:10	Attach Ex Bucket				Equip Direct	1	1			Equip Tile !			_	Class	
Pulverzer		Pulverizer	Processor	Processor	Magnet Set	Wagnet Set	DET.	Loader Forks	Loader Bucket	Hìgh Reach Boom	Hammer	Hammer	Hammer	Hammer	ST BICKET	יולים וליולים	DOE	bie	ucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	Ex Bucket	rcket	acket		:		Dirich Witch		ler	Shot Blaster	Tile Machine	Tile Machine	Plate Compactor	Office Trailer	Office Trailer	Type	
Продасу	I alantments	Nye	Genesis	Labounty	Komatsu	Komatsu	Moley Magnetics	Komatsu	Komatsu	Komatsu	NPK	ន្ត	Stanley	Stanley	Versatech	Pemberton	Notification	(Sept)	500	Hendra	Esco	Esco	Geith	Esco	Esco	Rockland	Rockfand	Rockland	CAT	C <sub>T</sub>		Attachments		- Circ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Marbara	Blastrac	National	Panther	Multiquip			Manufacturer	
	CP80	25CP49	EX#	WDP 20 168	54"	48 <sup>n</sup>	ESA 28"		CY / Inch		E216	Hes	M870	MB80EX	SS 66" Grap	D01435	HD8-100	ביים אונים	2	KO*	1 2	60° / 2.9 CY	285"	ಹಕ್ಷ	42"/129 CY	2@ 30**	18"	EV2	72"	48"				1	77777	DICECC	T-TOPS Global		5600				Model	T
וויייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Pulverizer - 42" Concrete (Pin connect)	Pulverizer - 35" Concrete w/quick coupler	Processor w/Concrete & Shear Jaws	Processor - Rotating	Magnet	Magnet Set	Hydraulic Magnet	Loader Forks	Clam Bucket	3 PC Ultra High Reach 85' Demo boom	Hammer - 5500 ft-lb	Hammer - 800 ft-lb, ID#09A343	Hammer - 7500 ft-lb	Hammer – 8500 ft-lb	Grapple Bucket	Grappie - Rotating	Grapple	A City of the City	,	50" Bucket 62" Cut 2 9cv	of packet	PO_ Bricket Pr. Cric 7-2ch		36" Bucket	42" Bucket 44" Cut 1.29cy	t l	18" Bucket	54" Bucket w/quick coupler		48" Bucket				Ditchwitch	Dingn - Compact Walk Behind Skid Steer	Dingo - Compact Walk Behind Skid Steer	Shor plastel and only collector	THE MEChine	Tile Wachine - Ride on, propane	Plate Compactor	Office Trailer	Office Trailer	Description	Last rimed
COLUMN TO SELECTION OF THE COLUMN TO SELECTION O	80663		ZZ0SJ0Z0							87667	73715	DBYT01664				188-4-1212	100551						5/639		RH109429			2015 BT-4005414350						+/-	1311000152	1212000121				WAC85AHAA	4845712	4845711	eria	
OLDA																						1						3			2	12.1			71.00								/VIN Maint	last 250 hr
JD38DGLC	PC300 & PC360	IDSSOCIE	High Reach & PL360 (3rd member)	inigh keach	PC4001C-5	PC400LC-5		WA420 Loader	WA420 Loader	PC400LC-7		Skid Steer	PC400LC-5	PG66	Skid Steer		PC4001C-7 & 1C-5	PG001C-PG601C-10	CATEAS	PC4001.C-7	PC400	PCADO	P. 200	1200 8 LC5787C-2	PC-228USIC-4 EXCOVATOR	John Deere Mini-Excavator	John Deere Mini-Excavator	JD380GLC	CAT345	CAT345					•					land land			Attachments / Attaches To	L 1

MICON EXHENDINGS, FIG. - EGINPMONT LIST A

			POSSERI LACOT			and the fact and
rizer Tune	Manufacturer	Model	Description	Year Serfal/VIN	Last 250 hr Maint	Attachments / Attaches To
Shear	Labounty	NISD TOR	Shear			PC-4001C-5
- 1	Labourcy		Auger Attachment			
	Labounty		Backhoe Attachment			
	Labounty		Utility Grappie Bucket			2578 Skid Steer
- 1	Atunoger		Gen, purpose hucket			for skid steers
_ 1	Labounty		Gen.Purpose buckets			for skid steers
and the	Wildcat	Ex 72"	72" Wildcat Rock Bucket			Slåd Steer
	CAT	roll/compact	vibratory roller			2578 skid steer
	Tricon	Poker-1	Skidsteer Demo Poker	Č		
	Tricon	Poker-2	Skidsteer Demo Poker		**	
	County Line	ATV Seeder	Spreader w/Metal Cone - Grass / Fertilizer			
Attach SSL Pick Up Broom 72"	1.0	PUBC72	72' Pick Up Broom/pressurized water kit	1804032		
	Vehicles					
Vehicle Truck	Ford	)F350	Tool Bax & Jackey Tank (Blue)	2011 1FT8X3DT2BEC57445		3
Vehicle Truck	Ford	E450	Box Truck	2006 1FDXE45PX6HA71290		
Vehicle Truck	Ford	Ranger	White Ford Pickup Truck	2001 1FTYR14U817A21917		
Vehicle ITrailer	Cam	Utility Trailer	Cam Utility Trailer	2018 SJPBU2329JP0S1825		
Vehicle Trailer	TRA	Enclosed	Enclosed Cargo Trailer	2017 SYCBE2021HH042306		
Vehicle Trailer	PAC	NTRL	Enclosed White Tool Trailer	2009 4YMCL12179VO28939		
Vehicle Trailer	SGR	Stephan Green	20 Ton Tag-a-long with air brakes	2008 159H2 22258 14890 01		
Vehicle Trailer	TRA		18' tag a long 14,000lbGVWR	2007 44ADS20267G115623		
Vehicle Trailer	PAC	NIRL	Enclosed Blue Tool Trailer	2000 1 40LFB1D1XYPO636Z4		
Vehicle Trailer	TRA	Dump Trailer	Dump trailer	1998		
Vehicle Dump Fruck	Ford	F450	Mason Dump	2004 1FDXF47534ED36211		
Vehicle Dump Truck	GMC		21to 22 yd dump truck	1990 14V2SCBCE2LU5065555		
Vehicle Dump Truck	MACK		18yd dump truck	1979 5-Y91KV-N5503-9		
Vehicle Dump Truck	Ford		18yd dump truck	1972 3-RD686SX6966		

Tricon Enterprises, Inc. Equipment List "B"

Makin   Description   Miss   Parameters   Tricks   Description   Accumulated   DOOK   E	ricon IZ STATEM	ENT OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OWNED	ţ	0 77 00	201 931	1,5		
Makin   Description   Miss   Parameters   Tricks   Description   Accumulated   DOOK   E	OMO INDO TON EQU	ICMENT SCHEOOLE	*	i i				and the same of th
Designation	was disameters.		. Vear	Voor	Durchago	Name Internal		Unpal
Delivery Truck	Make	Description	100			Accumulated :		Balanc
Machinery and Equipment   2015   2016   50,000   \$6,000   \$2,000   Trailler   2017   2017   2017   43,611   50,040   2,200   2000   70,0			. W ritiga	- Yearingson		Depreciation, t	VALUE	LTLOS
Bustoney and sequences   2016   2016   10,000   3,620   3,500   10,000   10,000   15,200	.,	Delivery Truck	2015	2016	119,377	83 564	35 812	25
Date Superassion traffer with jump		Machinery and Equipment	2015	2016	16,000			25,
Due Suppression traffer with jump		Grapple		2015	30,400			2,
Company	***************************************			2017				·
The Company		Just Suppression trailer with pump		2017	43,581			
2004 Mason Duro Truck		riigh Reach	1 11			. 81,500	244,500	200,
Chryster   2011   2017   49,886   8,906   40,000				2017		2,370		
Chryster   2011   2017   49,886   8,906   40,000				and a second beauty	14,318	5,489		Sec. 10.
Armseo	A			2017	49,888	8,908	40,980 -	26,
Safety Hoises						18,179 :		*** ***********************************
Jacob 10234 LPP20	er e la referencia maga,			2018	39,440	4,226 :	35,214	30,
Computer	****	Joseph 10039		2018	35,000	3,333	31,667	16
Solin Goure Excavator   2018   2018   26,008   350,360   4,109   340,105     Verticus picas of machinery and equipment purchal varietis prior 2018   350,360   4,109   340,105     Verticus picas of machinery and equipment purchal varietis prior 2014   1,400   1,600   6,000     Verticus picas of machinery and equipment purchal varietis prior 2014   2011   6,000   6,000     Verticus picas of machinery and equipment purchal varietis prior 2014   2011   4,400   4,000   3,000     Undeterminate   2011   2011   30,600   30,600   30,600     Reserve Equipment   2011   2011   30,600   30,600   30,600     Over York Model Post   2011   2011   30,600   30,600   30,600   40,000   30,600   40,000   30,600   40,000   40		Kometer MOEZA				6,762	64,238	60
Verfous place of machinery, and equipment purchal various prior to 2011   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,647,091   1,640,091   1,	a a demonstration	John dogs Dysourtes			24,895		24,006	
Convergence   Telegraph   Convergence   Co		Vorinto place of markly		2018	352,360	4,195	348,165	323,
Vin		I various pices of machinery and equipment purch			1,647,091			
Underearings				2011		14,900		
Nomeleu PC 200		Undergrisen		2011		5,000	*	TOTAL TOTAL
Beeler Equipment   2011   2011   10,600   18,600   18,600       Bucket   2011   2011   2011   16,600   18,600       Bucket   2012   2012   4,500   40,000   40,000       Engine for Skid Steer   2012   2012   4,500   4,360       Tols   2012   2012   5,176   6,176         Ford 350 Utility Truck   2008   2012   2017   466   465       Equipment   2012   2012   8,605   4,653       Equipment   2012   2012   8,605   6,605       Ford FS00   2013   2013   40,852   43,533       Delivery Truck   2008   2013   5,000   6,000       Computer   2014   2015   3,710   13,710       Machinery and Equipment   2013   2013   60,000   6,000       Mack Truck   2018   2018   6,355   14,365       Foley GAT   2018   2019   6,355   14,365       End Dump Tratele   2009   2015   43,383   43,983       End Dump Tratele   2009   2015   43,893   43,983       Ford Flesta   2009   2015   43,893   43,983       Ford Flesta   2009   2015   43,893   43,983       End Dump Truck   2008   2014   20,167   16,166   2,019       Computer   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   15,100       Computer   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   15,100       Computer   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   16,100       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   16,100       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   16,100       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   20,167   16,166   16,100   16,100       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   20,167   16,167   11,317   10,400       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2014   2016   2,600   16,000   1,600   1,600       Tend Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   2,600   3,600   3,000   3,000   3,000   3,000	****			2011;			-	
CAT Model 798B   2011   2011   16,800   16,800   18,000		Replan Fruitment				38,500	-1	* * * **
Blucket		CAT Model 7698				19,680		
345 Bucket   2012   20, 2 4, 355   4,360     Engine for Skid Steer   2012   20, 2 4, 55   4,360     Tools   2012   20, 2 4, 55   4,55     Ford 350 Utility Truck   2008   20, 20   4,65   4,65     Egulpment   2012   2012   6,805   6,805     Egulpment   2012   2012   6,805   6,805     Ford F 380   2013   2018   6,852   4,652     Delvery Truck   2008   2018   5,000   5,000     Computer   2013   2018   13,710   13,710     Machinery and Equlpment   2013   2016   13,710   13,710     Machinery and Equlpment   2013   2016   6,355   6,855     Foley GAT   2018   2015   27,948   27,946     58 ft long reach   2018   2015   27,948   27,946     End Dump Truler   2009   2015   63,933   43,993     Ford Fiesta   2009   2015   43,993   43,993     Ford Fiesta   2009   2015   43,993   43,993     Ford Fiesta   2014   2014   2014   20,197   61,668   2,078     Dump Truck   2014   2014   2014   40,200   10,600   1,200     Computer   2014   2014   2014   40,200   42,568   4,730     Computer   2014   2014   2014   348,100   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   2014   348,100   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   2014   348,100   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   2014   20,900   31,850   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   2014   2016   34,000   30,000   4,000     Tile Machiney and Equimont   2014   2014   2014   2016   20,900   2,256     Used GEHt   2009   2014   2015   34,000   30,000   4,000     Tile Machiney   2014	**** (1) *******************************					18,800		
Engine for Skid Sleer					40,000	40,000	•	
Tools					4,350	4,350		
Ford 350 Utility Truck	\$144 md a \$100 to 1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$			2012		6,175	20000000000000	1000000000
Equipment   2012   2012   3,005   3,005   - 1,005   -	1) (1)						•	
Ford F 380		Foundation				7,610		****
Delivery Truck   2008   2015   5,000   5,000     Computer   2013   2016   13,710   13,710     Machinery and Equipment   2013   2016   16,365   16,365	*******							1559/1
Computer   2019   2018   13,710   13,710   1		Delivery Trick						
Machinery and Equipment   2013   2013   3,710   13,710   Mack Truck   2013   2013   36,385   46,385   -		Computer		2013	5,000	5,000		******
Foley CAT   2013   2015   27,948   27,949		Manbleson		2013	13,710	13,710 .		
Foley CAT	****	Mark Truck			80,000 ;	80,000		
B5 ft long reach					16,385	16,385	9 min n 1 4-1-1-1	***
End Dump Trailer					27,948	27,948		141.
Ford Fiesta   2014   2014   20,187   16,168   2,019   2,019   10,168   2,019   2,019   12,000   1,20	···	Fod Dump Tealler					- [	
Dump Truck   2008   2014   12,000   10,800   1,200	and the second second second second		18 4 9751414			43,993		
Computers   2014   2014   47 208   42,588   4,730   Computer   2014   2019   10,145   9,131   1,014   Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   151,405   139,266   15,140   Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   348,160   313,335   34,815   34,815   Demo Processor   2014   2013   344,000   39,600   4,400   Machinery and Equipment   2014   2017   22,548   20,263   2,255   Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191   Generator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191   Generator   2014   2014   2014   15,500   13,850   1,555   Used GEHL   2009   2014   2014   15,600   13,995   1,555   Used GEHL   2009   2014   2014   16,690   13,995   1,555   Used GEHL   2009   2014   2014   16,690   13,995   1,555   Used GEHL   2009   2014   2					20,187	18,168	2,019	***************************************
Computer   2014   2019   10,145   9,131   1,014     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   161,405   136,266   15,140     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   348,160   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   44,000   39,600   4,400     Machinery and Equiment   2014   2014   22,648   20,293   2,285     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   2014   15,500   13,950   1,650     John Deere   2014   2014   16,650   13,950   1,655     Used GEH   2009   2014   11,500   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leasehold Improvements   Various Various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000     Title Machine   2016   2,908   1,599   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skid Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,882     Computers   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,882     Computers   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,882     Computers   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   6,250     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   15,000   6,203   9,303	1810	Computers			12,000 ;	10,800	1,200	
Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   151,405   136,265   15,140     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   348,180   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2014   44,000   39,600   4,400     Machinery and Equiment   2014   2014   22,648   20,293   2,265     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   21,660   13,880   1,650     John Deere   2014   2014   16,600   13,890   1,650     John Deere   2014   2014   16,690   13,995   1,655     Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,600   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2018   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leauehold Improvements   various various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2016   2,908   1,699   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,908   1,699   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skild Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   8,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   8,250     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,506   6,203   9,303		Computer	with the name of the		47,298	42,568	4,730	
Hydraulic Excavelor   2014   2015   348,150   313,335   34,815     Demo Processor   2014   2015   44,000   39,600   4,400     Machinery and Equiment   2014   2015   22,548   20,293   2,255     Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2014   21,016   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   15,500   13,960   1,550     John Deere   2014   2014   16,650   13,995   1,555     Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,600   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equiment   2014   2014   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leasehold Improvements   various various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000   -7,000     Tile Machine   2016   2016   2,908   1,699   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skid Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Olngos   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   6,250     Computers   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   6,250     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   6,250     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,606   6,203   9,303	45 cm 27 cm	Hydraulio Evenuator			10,145		1,014	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Demo Processor   2014   2013   44,000   313,335   34,815     Machinery and Equiment   2014   2016   22,548   20,293   2,255     Hydraulic Exeautor   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   15,500   13,950   1,550     John Deere   2014   2014   15,500   13,950   1,550     Used GEHIL   2009   2014   11,600   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leasehold Improvements   various various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000   1,000     Title Machine   2016   2016   2,908   1,599   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,933   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skid Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,176   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   2,500   6,750   6,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   16,508   6,203   9,303     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,508   6,203   9,303		Hydraulio Exervator					15,140	25 30 100
Machinery and Equiment   2014   2014   22,548   20,293   2,2565     Hydraulic Exeavator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   15,500   13,860   1,560     John Deere   2014   2014   15,500   13,985   1,655     Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,500   10,395   1,655     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2013   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leasehold Improvements   Various various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000     Tile Machine   2016   2016   2,908   1,699   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skild Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2046   2016   2,500   6,750   6,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   16,500   6,250   9,303     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,500   6,250   9,303     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,500   6,250   9,303     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,500   6,203   9,303						313,335	34,815	
Hydraulic Excavator   2014   2019   21,916   19,725   2,191     Generator   2014   2014   15,500   13,050   1,550     John Deere   2014   2014   16,550   13,995   1,655     Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,600   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2014   51,792   46,613   5,179     Leasehold improvements   Various Various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000   -							4,400	
Generator   2014   2014   21,916   19,725   2,191     John Deere   2014   2014   15,500   13,995   1,555     Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,500   10,350   1,150     Machinery and Equipment   2014   2013   51,792   46,613   5,178     Leasehold improvements   Various Various   640,379   140,036   500,343     Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,000     Tile Machine   2016   2016   2,908   1,599   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skid Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,176   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   25,000   6,750   9,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,982     Computere   2016   2016   16,167   11,317   4,850     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,508   6,203   9,303	more and a	Hydraulio Evoquator				20,293	2,255	
John Deere   2014   2014   15,500   13,985   1,555	**************************************	Generator			21,916	19,725	2,191	
Used GEHL   2009   2014   11,500   13,995   1,555	-						1,550	** (***)
Machinery and Equipment   2014   2013   51,792   46,613   51,792							1,655	C 94 4 2 1 1
Leasehold Improvements						10,350		ma desces
Computer   2007   2007   1,000   1,0		I papphold improvements	THE PERSON NAMED	******				******
Title Machine   2016   2016   2,908   1,699   1,309     Tracks   2016   2016   2,333   2,009   324     Toro Dingo Skid Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,176   3,177     Generator   2016   2016   15,000   6,760   8,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,726   3,982     Computers   2016   2016   16,167   11,317   4,850     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2016   16,508   6,203   9,303					p40,379		500,343	40,1
Tracks 2016 2016 2,333 2,009 3,24 Toro Dingo Skid Steer 2012 2016 6,355 3,176 3,177 Generator 2016 2016 15,000 6,750 5,250 Dingos 2016 2016 7,707 3,726 3,982 Computers 2016 2016 16,167 11,317 4,850 Machinery and Equipment 2016 2016 16,508 6,203 9,303					7,000	1,000		
Toro Dingo Skild Steer   2012   2016   6,355   3,170   3,177     Generator   2046   2016   15,000   6,750   8,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,862     Computers   2016   2015   16,167   11,317   4,850     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2015   16,508   6,203   9,303				2010		1,699		
Generator   2016   2016   15,000   6,750   8,250     Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,862     Computers   2016   2015   16,167   11,817   4,850     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2015   16,508   6,203   9,303			2010					***************************************
Dingos   2016   2016   7,707   3,725   3,982     Computers   2016   2015   16,167   11,317   4,850     Machinery and Equipment   2016   2015   16,508   6,203   9,303								enternere enternere
Computers   2016   2015   16,167   11,317   4,850   Machinery and Equipment   2016   2015   16,509   6,203   9,303	***************************************			2016				enaste t
Machinery and Equipment   2016   2015   16,508   6,203   9,303				2018			3,982	
2016, 2016, 6,203 9,303		the state of the s	fr + + + + - + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		16,167		4,850	(a) 1226
4,885,267 3,382,078 1,513,188 71		······································	2010	soid.	16,506	6,203	9,303	2,9
<u>4,885,267</u> 3,382,078 1,513,188 71	AND RESIDENCE PROPERTY.	The second of the second second of the secon	* 4			414 11510 4 1		240.00
<u>4,895,267</u> <u>3,382,078</u> <u>1,513,188</u> <u>71</u>	and and the second second	The grant of the community of the same of	1		1962			
4,895,267 3,382,078 1,513,188 71		T			tarente a la constitución de la		n	72.5
4,885,267 3,382,078 1,513,188 71	14 (manage///m/)	* OFFICE		11-	3 oct			-
			- 44		4,895,267	3,382,079	1,513,188	715,28
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50 Hear			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	V 11.101 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	
			1 15	3				****
						tine completion a discussion	- ex essa [1- car	
					and and free		**	
			1		5), 1 11-414		······································	
			no obleti omnores	1 7 1 4 77 X		MEDICAL		***
and a second of the second of				]***				****
4 - Company of the Co		THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF						****
	_ 1	1	18 a 44		***************************************	r mir mannanarijes is		



Project	Project #	Status	Type	Scope	Description	Project Address	Owner	Contact
ROJECTS IN PROGRESS								
Third River Urban Park & Wetland Creation Bloomfield, NJ	18-06	In Progress	Prime	Site Wark	Remediation of approximately 50,000 ton of historic/contaminated fill. Creation of 5 acres of wetland, new Park and Multi-Sport Recreation fields	Lions Gate Drive Bloomfield NJ	Township of Bloomfield 1 Municipal Plaza Bloomfield, NJ	ARH Associa Bill Englar (609)-561-0 wengl@arh-u
New Moonachie DPW Building Moonachle, NJ	18-03	In Progress	Prime	Site Work	Site preparation and grading. Construction of new 10,000 SF DPW building	Park Place East Moonachie, NJ	Boroug of Moonachie 90 Moonachle Avenue Moonachle, NJ	Mary Ellen Lyons 641-1813 melatwork15@g
Waterfront Park Phase I Perth Amboyt, NJ	18-04	In Progress	Prime	Site Work, Structure Demo	Remediation of Hazardous Soils, Demolition and Recycling of remnant foundations	Corner of Washington & High Street Perth Amboy, NJ	Count of Middlesex 75 Bayard Street New Brunswick, NJ	Bart Salft (732)-745-3 bart.saiff@co.midd
West Caldwell School of Technology West Caldwell, NJ	19-03	In Progress	Sub	Site work,	Demo separate portion of the building (25,000 sf), abate portion of the building vat (25,000 sf), Mastic (25,000 sf) & PCB. Site Demo - remove existing curb, asphalt, brickwall, Inlets, RCP and misc. Items	620 Passiac Ave, West Caldwell, NJ. 07006	Essex County Vocation Tech Schools, 60 Nelson Place, Newark, NJ, 07102	Dobco Gro Hossam Ibra T: 1.973.317.: E: hIbrahim@dobco
Ross Street ES Woodbridge, NJ	19-01	In Progress	Sub	Asbestos Abatement, Building Demo	Demo existing school 3 story `47,500 sf, demo curb, sidewalk adjacent to the building. Abestos abatement - prep 47,500 sf, TSI & Fitting 146 LF, Encapsulate & Breakdown, Non Sub Chapter 8 & Roof Abatement - Mechanical	110 Ross Street, Woodbridge, NJ, 07095	Woodbridge Board of Education 428 School Street, Woodbridge, NJ. 07095	Dobco Gros Hossam Ibral T: 1,973,317.5 E: hibrahim@dobco
63 Newark Street '18 & 19 Newark, NJ	19-04	Contract Received	Prime	Disposal and Soil	Sample Soll Stockpile, Complete profile & soil acceptance, Load out stockpiled and dispose, segregate large debris (concrete/ asphalt) dispose off site. Contract Includes 10,500 tons for 2018 and 10,500 ton for 2019	63 Newark Street, Newark, NJ. (	City of Newark Water & Sewer	Johny Lopez 256-4965 E:lopezJ@ci.newa
Passaic County DPW Wayne, NJ	19-02	In Progress	Sub	Asbesotos Abatement, Building Demo	Asbestos abatement at existing building prior demo; aprx 10,000 sf. Building Demo of 4 buildings; aprx 7,900 sf, 8,200 sf, 1,600 sf, 900 sf Including demo if 3 sheds & 5 trailers. Site demo includes remove trees, storm pipes & structures, sanitary, utility poles, sidewalk, septic tanks, concrete pads, Oil UST and soil disposal	1910 Rause 23 North, Wayne, NJ. 07470	County of Passiac 495 River Street, Paterson, NJ. 07524	Dobco Groi Hossam Ibra T: 1,973,317.4 E: hibrahim@dobco
Overlook North Demolition at William Paterson U	TBD	Opra submitted / Owner Attorney Reviewing	Prlme	Demo, Asbestos	Demoition & asbestos removal for existing concrete structure 5 stories dorm including all relevant sitework	300 Pomtpton Rd, Wayne, NJ. 07470	William Paterson U Purchasing Dept 358 Hamburg Turnpike, WAYNE, NJ 07474 (973) 720-2512	Office of the Capita Design & Constr Phone: 973-720-2352 2829
1114-11, Demoliton of Dwellings arious Propertles, South River, NJ Middlesex County	TBD	Constract is being executed	Prime	Bldg Demo, Asbestos Removal	Asbestos Abatement & Demolition of 9 Residential properties where there are existing structures.	84 Brorwn Ln, 3 George St, 5 Henry St, 10 Lee St, 52 Levinson Ave, 22 Reid St, 34 Reid St, 24 Stephen St & 129 Whitehead St.	NJDPMC /NJ Office Of Design & Construction 33 West State Street, 9th fl, TRENTON, NJ 08625 (609) 292-4724	Shawn Tayl Contracts & Procure Department of T 609-292-52 609-777-1970 E:Shawn.Taylor@tr
oll Remediation at Orchard Elem School	TBD	Contract Received 06/22/2020	Prime	Site Work	Hazardous soil removal, excavation & fill in clean soil including landscaping	Orchard Elementary School, 230 Demarest St., Ridgewood, NJ	Village of Ridgewood Board of Education 49 Cottage Place, RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07451 (201) 670-2700	Antolnette Kelly, Administrator/Board Telephone #2 670-2700 or Fax #20
Brinerd Lake Dredging	ŤΒD	Waiting for a contract	Prime		includes lake lowering and maintenance of stream flow, and dredging (excavation and disposal) of approximately 39,000 cubic yards of silt in Brainerd Lake. Work shall be completed within 45 calendar days	Brainerd Lake, Township of Cranbury	Township of Cranbury 23A North Main Street, CRANBURY, NJ 08512 (609) 395-0544	Erin Lysy, QPA Purch Township of Cr 23A N. Main S Cranbury, NJ 609-664-31
Totals - Contracts In Progress:		0		L.,				

Attachment D - Uncompleted

Current Pro	Ject List	
-------------	-----------	--

\$ 2,512 \$ 3,311 \$ 720 \$ 1,137 } \$ 624, \$ 435, 0 \$ 292,	nal Contract	Changes	Contract Amount	Update Date	% Comp	Completed to Date		втс	Deduct Allowances	Deduct - Subs/Other	Uncompleted Total
\$ 3,311 \$ 720 \$ 1,137 \$ 624 \$ 435, 6 \$ 292,	7,563,722.93 \$	- 5	7,563,722.93	7/15/19	24,60%	\$ 1,860,720.42	\$	5,703,002.51	\$ 250,000.00	\$ (2,134,810.47)	3,818,192.0
\$ 1,137 \$ 1,137 \$ 624 \$ 435, 0 \$ 292,	2,512,000.00 \$		2,512,000.00	7/15/19	4.16%	\$ 104,600,00	\$	2,407,400.00	\$ .=:	\$ (593,900.00) \$	1,813,500.0
\$ 1,137 \$ 624 \$ 435, 0 \$ 292, \$ 543,	3,311,200.00 \$	(10,438.50) \$	3,300,761,50	7/15/19	64.97%	\$ 2,144,627.54	\$	1,156,133,96	\$ ±	\$	1,156,133.9
\$ 624,	720,000.00 \$	48   \$	720,000.00	7/15/19	11.21%	\$ 80,690.00	\$	639,310.00	\$	\$ - 5	639,310.00
\$ 435,	1,137,500.00 \$	* \$	1,137,500.00	7/15/19	7.05% \$	\$ 80,200.00	\$	1,057,300.00	\$ -	\$ - 5	1,057,300.00
\$ 292,	624,000.00 \$	* \$	624,000.00	7/15/19	0.00% \$	\$	\$	624,000.00	\$ .	\$ \$	624,000.00
\$ 292,	435,000.00 \$	E: \$	435,000.00	7/15/19	59.97% \$	\$ 260,890.00	\$	174,110.00			174,110.00
\$ 543,	\$1,352,500 \$	* \$		7/15/19	0.00% \$	5 ¥	s	9			
	292,000.00 \$	- 5	18:	4/30/20	0.00% \$	5 · ·	\$	3		s	F
\$ 3,795,	543,510.50 \$	· \$	.0.	6/23/20	0,00% \$	3	\$	25			*
	3,795,000.00 \$	• \$	8	6/23/20	0,00% \$		\$	).E		ç	£.
	22.200 423 44 14										
	22,286,433.43 \$	(10,438.50) \$					\$	11,761,256.47		\$ (2,728,710.47) \$	

tract



Registration Date:

10/14/2018 10/13/2020

### State of New Jersey

# Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

## Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Denise Petrizzo, President

it pries, To.

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/
DIVISION OF REVENUE
FO BOX 222
TRENTON: N J 0846-0222 1 PEN FO Acling Director New Jersey Division of Revenue James J. Fruscione Acting Director New Jersey Division of Revenue THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O SEQUENCE NUMBER: BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE DATE: \*TRADE NAME: STATE OF NEW JERSEY Sincerely, Of02992 08/03/07 TRICON ENTERPRISES, INC. TAXPAYER NAME: 322 BEERS STREE CEYPORT N.J. 0773 FFECTIVE DKTE ADDRESS: 12/23/97

41618

### CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT

RENEWAL

This is to certify that the contractor listed below has submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has approved said report. This approval will remain in effect for the period of

MAR-2022

INC

322 BEERS STREET

KEYPORT

NJ

Andrew P. Sldamon-Erlstoff

State Treasurer

TRICON ENTERPRISES INC 322 BEERS STREET KEYPORT, NJ 07735

### State of New Jersey



### DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 33 WEST STATE STREET - P.O. BOX 034 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0034



### NOTICE OF CLASSIFICATION

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-27 et seq (Department of Education) and N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 (Department of the Treasury) and any rules and regulations issued pursuant hereto, you are hereby notified of your classification to do State work for the Department (s) as previously noted.

Aggregate	Trade(s) & License(s)	Effective	Expiration
Amount		Date	Date
\$15,000,000	C092 -ASBESTOS REMOVAL/TREATMENT license #: 01095 C021 -DEMOLITION C054 -SITE WORK C094 -WASTE REMOVAL TOXIC/HAZARDOUS	12/13/2019 12/13/2019 12/13/2019 12/13/2019	

- Licenses associated with certain trades are on file with the Division of Property Management & Construction (DPMC).
- Current license information must be verified prior to bid award.
- A copy of the DPMC 701 Form (Total Amount of Uncompleted Projects) may be accessed from the DPMC website at <a href="http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/dpmc/Assets/Files/dpmc-27-03-07.pdf">http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/dpmc/Assets/Files/dpmc-27-03-07.pdf</a>.

ANY ATTEMPT BY A CONTRACTOR TO ALTER OR MISREPRESENT ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION AND/OR DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION OR DISQUALIFICATION. INFORMATION ON AGGREGATE AMOUNTS CAN BE VERIFIED ON THE DPMC WEB SITE.